

## STATEBANKOFPAKISTAN SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION

Ref: No. IBD/Engg/1989/24 Dated: 10-01-2024

## **CORRIGENDUM**

## SUBJECT: PROVIDING & FIXING OF MANUAL BARRIER IN FRONT OF MAIN GATE AT SBP BSC ISLAMABAD

1. The typo error in Invitation to Bid published on PPRA website vide Tender No. TS529320E dated 04-01-24 for Subject procurement bearing reference No. IBD/Engg/527/24 dated 03-01-2024 may be read as following;

"Providing & Fixing of Manual Barrier in Front of Main Gate at SBP BSC Islamabad" instead of "Providing, fixing & replacement of fiberglass sheds at various places inside Bank Building at SBP BSC Islamabad".

- Sd/-Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Islamabad

Phone: 051-9078304